     INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
1.0 Device Description
Myval™ Transcatheter Heart Valve System comprises of following
components:
 A balloon expandable MyvalTM Transcatheter Heart Valve
consisting of a) a frame of Cobalt-Nickel-Chromium-Molybdenum
Alloy, b) a tri-leaflet valve made from fixed bovine pericardium
tissue and c) inner and outer fabric covers.

Reference/
Catalog
Number
THV Size
(mm)
Transesophageal
Echocardiogram
(TEE)*
(mm)
Native
Annulus
Area (mm2)
Area-derived
diameter
(mm)
MVL2200 20 16 –19 270 – 330 18.5 – 20.5
MVL2215 21.5 17.5 – 20.5 314 – 380 20 – 22
MVL2230 23 18 – 22 360 – 440 21.4 – 23.7
MVL2245 24.5 19.5 – 23.5 410 – 500 22.8 – 25.2
MVL2260 26 21 – 25 460 – 560 24.2 – 26.7
MVL2275 27.5 22.5 – 26.5 510 – 630 25.5 – 28.3
MVL2290 29 24 – 28 570 – 700 26.9 – 29.9
MVL2305 30.5 25.5 – 29.5 630 – 770 28.3 – 31.3
MVL2320 32 27 – 31 700 – 840 29.9 – 32.7
*THV size decisions are made using measurements based on
multi-slice CT imaging undertaken in systolic phase of cardiac cycle.
Essentially standard measurements incorporating annular, supra
annular and sub annular anatomies may be considered.

Balloon
length
(mm)
Navigator™
Navigator
Neo™
Navigator
Pro™
Navigator™
Inception
Model 01
14F
20
30
NVT20030 NVTN20030 NVTP20030 NVTI20030
21.5 NVT21530 NVTN21530 NVTP21530 NVTI21530
23 NVT23030 NVTN23030 NVTP23030 NVTI23030
24.5 NVT24530 NVTN24530 NVTP24530 NVTI24530
26 NVT26030 NVTN26030 NVTP26030 NVTI26030
27.5 NVT27530 NVTN27530 NVTP27530 NVTI27530
29 NVT29030 NVTN29030 NVTP29030 NVTI29030
27.5
35
NVT27535 NVTN27535 NVTP27535 NVTI27535
29 NVT29035 NVTN29035 NVTP29035 NVTI29035
30.5 NVT30535 NVTN30535 NVTP30535 NVTI30535
32 NVT32035 NVTN32035 NVTP32035 NVTI32035
16F
20 30 NVS20030 NVNS20030 NVPS20030 NVIS20030
21.5 NVS21530 NVNS21530 NVPS21530 NVIS21530
23 NVS23030 NVNS23030 NVPS23030 NVIS23030
24.5 NVS24530 NVNS24530 NVPS24530 NVIS24530
26 NVS26030 NVNS26030 NVPS26030 NVIS26030
27.5
35
NVS27535 NVNS27535 NVPS27535 NVIS27535
29 NVS29035 NVNS29035 NVPS29035 NVIS29035
30.5 NVS30535 NVNS30535 NVPS30535 NVIS30535
32 NVS32035 NVNS32035 NVPS32035 NVIS32035
Model 1.1
14F
20
30
NVT120030 NVTN120030 NVTP120030 NVTI120030
21.5 NVT121530 NVTN121530 NVTP121530 NVTI121530
23 NVT123030 NVTN123030 NVTP123030 NVTI123030
24.5 NVT124530 NVTN124530 NVTP124530 NVTI124530
26 NVT126030 NVTN126030 NVTP126030 NVTI126030
27.5 NVT127530 NVTN127530 NVTP127530 NVTI127530
29 NVT129030 NVTN129030 NVTP129030 NVTI129030
27.5
35
NVT127535 NVTN127535 NVTP127535 NVTI127535
29 NVT129035 NVTN129035 NVTP129035 NVTI129035
30.5 NVT130535 NVTN130535 NVTP130535 NVTI130535
32 NVT132035 NVTN132035 NVTP132035 NVTI132035
16F
20
30
NVS120030 NVNS120030 NVPS120030 NVIS120030
21.5 NVS121530 NVNS121530 NVPS121530 NVIS121530
23 NVS123030 NVNS123030 NVPS123030 NVIS123030
24.5 NVS124530 NVNS124530 NVPS124530 NVIS124530
26 NVS126030 NVNS126030 NVPS126030 NVIS126030
27.5
35
NVS127535 NVNS127535 NVPS127535 NVIS127535
29 NVS129035 NVNS129035 NVPS129035 NVIS129035
30.5 NVS130535 NVNS130535 NVPS130535 NVIS130535
32 NVS132035 NVNS132035 NVPS132035 NVIS132035
Model 02
14F
20
30
NVT220030 NVTN220030 NVTP220030 NVTI220030
21.5 NVT221530 NVTN221530 NVTP221530 NVTI221530
23 NVT223030 NVTN223030 NVTP223030 NVTI223030
24.5 NVT224530 NVTN224530 NVTP224530 NVTI224530
26 NVT226030 NVTN226030 NVTP226030 NVTI226030
27.5 NVT227530 NVTN227530 NVTP227530 NVTI227530
29 NVT229030 NVTN229030 NVTP229030 NVTI229030
27.5
35
NVT227535 NVTN227535 NVTP227535 NVTI227535
29 NVT229035 NVTN229035 NVTP229035 NVTI229035
30.5 NVT230535 NVTN230535 NVTP230535 NVTI230535
32 NVT232035 NVTN232035 NVTP232035 NVTI232035
16F
20 30 NVS220030 NVNS220030 NVPS220030 NVIS220030
21.5 NVS221530 NVNS221530 NVPS221530 NVIS221530
23 NVS223030 NVNS223030 NVPS223030 NVIS223030
24.5 NVS224530 NVNS224530 NVPS224530 NVIS224530
26 NVS226030 NVNS226030 NVPS226030 NVIS226030
27.5
35
NVS227535 NVNS227535 NVPS227535 NVIS227535
29 NVS229035 NVNS229035 NVPS229035 NVIS229035
30.5 NVS230535 NVNS230535 NVPS230535 NVIS230535
32 NVS232035 NVNS232035 NVPS232035 NVIS232035
The Nominal Inflation Volume and Rated Burst Pressure are
mentioned on product label.
Note: NavigatorTM / NavigatorTM Inception / Navigator NeoTM /
Navigator ProTM  Transcatheter Heart Valve Delivery System should